Subject to all conditions and explanations contained in the accompanying report, our market value 
opinion of the fee simple interest in the subject property in its “as is” condition, expressed in terms of 
financial arrangements equivalent to cash, as of September 21, 2025, is:  

ONE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($105,000.00) 

Extraordinary Assumptions and Hypothetical Conditions:  Extraordinary assumptions or hypothetical 
conditions are not required for the completion of the appraisal assignment and we urge the client to read this 
section of the report. 

Reports are delivered electronically as prepared by Howard S.

[...]

value opinion of $105,162.00 (rounded to $105,000.00). 

Given the above value indications, our market value opinion of the fee simple interest in the 
subject property, as indicated by the Sales Comparison Approach in “as is” condition, as of 
September 21, 2025, is: 

ONE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($105,000.00) 

Unadjusted Sale Price Adjusted Sale Price
Sale #1 $30.44 $33.48
Sale #2 $12.76 $14.03
Sale #3 $31.15 $34.48
Average $24.78 $27.33
Unadjusted Range
Adjusted Range

Indicated Value (Rounded)
$105,000.00

$12.76 to $31.15
$14.03 to $34.48